



\$~82

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 1369/2025

DHARAMPAL

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SACHIN SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

Crl.M.A. No. 7293/2026 (for taking on record the fresh address of respondent)

This is an application for taking on record the fresh address of respondent.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

Fresh address of respondent i.e. R/ 0- C-50A, Vishnu Garden Part-1, New Delhi -110018 is taken on record.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.A. 1369/2025

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent on the fresh address to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 29.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2026/yo